

PROJECT(S) : LYNDON-BARTON IM SURF(25)

CONTRACT ID : 10A120
 CALL ORDER : 002
 CONTRACT TIME : 75 CALENDAR DAY

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 LYNDON-BARTON IM SURF (25): BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF LYNDON
 AT MILE MARKER 137.149 AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY ALONG
 INTERSTATE ROUTE 91 (NORTHBOUND LANE) FOR A DISTANCE OF
 99,797.28 FT (18.901 MILES) TO MILE MARKER 156.050 IN THE
 TOWN OF BARTON.

TOWN(S) : LYNDON SHEFFIELD
 GLOVER OTHERS
 COUNTY : STATEWIDE/MULTIPLE COUNTIES
 DISTRICT : D000

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES SURFACE
 PREPARATION INVOLVING PATCHING, POT HOLE REPAIR AND CRACK
 SEALING AND OVERLAYING WITH A PAVER PLACED SURFACE TREATMENT
 OR COLD PLANE AND PAVE ON THE EXISTING INTERSTATE TYPICAL,
 AND TRAFFIC MARKINGS.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED	\$ 2,391,175.00	100.0000%
2	120022720210 THE GORMAN GROUP, LLC	\$ 2,416,357.50	101.0531%
3	1200538207 ALL STATES ASPHALT, INC.	\$ 2,626,282.00	109.8323%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 203.40	SHOULDER BERM REMOVAL	34000.000 LF	0.10000	3400.00	0.01000	340.00	0.10000	3400.00
0010 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0015 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0020 516.10	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	200.000 LF	100.00000	20000.00	116.00000	23200.00	100.00000	20000.00
0025 580.20	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE REPAIR MATERIAL WITH COARSE AGGREGATE	100.000 CF	100.00000	10000.00	175.00000	17500.00	175.00000	17500.00
0030 608.30	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I	250.000 HR	5.00000	1250.00	10.00000	2500.00	20.00000	5000.00
0035 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	1000.000 HR	20.00000	20000.00	35.00000	35000.00	25.00000	25000.00

PROJECT(S) : LYNDON-BARTON IM SURF(25)

CONTRACT ID : 10A120

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) 120022720210 THE GORMAN GROUP, LLC		(3) 1200538207 ALL STATES ASPHALT, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0135 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	5750.000 SY	10.00000	57500.00	11.50000	66125.00	5.00000	28750.00
0140 417.20 BITUMINOUS CRACK SEALING, "BLOW AND GO" METHOD (AASHTO M 324 (ASTM D 6690) TYPE II)	10000.000 LB	5.00000	50000.00	2.50000	25000.00	2.75000	27500.00
0145 646.85 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	127000.000 SF	0.10000	12700.00	0.48000	60960.00	0.85000	107950.00
0150 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (PAVER PLACED SURFACE TREATMENT, TYPE C)	328000.000 SY	5.00000	1640000.00	5.65000	1853200.00	5.85000	1918800.00
0155 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE	15.000 TON	300.00000	4500.00	200.00000	3000.00	400.00000	6000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,764,700.00	\$	2,008,285.00	\$	2,089,000.00
SECTION 0003 ROADWAY (ALTERNATE B)							
0160 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	305500.000 SY	1.00000	305500.00	2.00000	611000.00	3.00000	916500.00
0165 417.20 BITUMINOUS CRACK SEALING, "BLOW AND GO" METHOD (AASHTO M 324 (ASTM D 6690) TYPE II)	70000.000 LB	2.00000	140000.00	3.00000	210000.00	4.00000	280000.00
0170 490.30 SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	27000.000 TON	75.00000	2025000.00	85.00000	2295000.00	95.00000	2565000.00
0175 490.31 AIR VOIDS PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0180 490.32 MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0185 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE	5.000 TON	50.00000	250.00	1200.00000	6000.00	250.00000	1250.00
0190 900.683 SPECIAL PROVISION (EMULSIFIED ASPHALT)(RS-1H OR CRS-1H)	2035.000 CWT	50.00000	101750.00	60.00000	122100.00	100.00000	203500.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	2,572,502.00	\$	3,244,102.00	\$	3,966,252.00

PROJECT(S): LYNDON-BARTON IM SURF(25)

CONTRACT ID : 10A120

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) 120022720210 THE GORMAN GROUP, LLC		(3) 1200538207 ALL STATES ASPHALT, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	626,475.00	\$	408,072.50	\$	537,282.00
ALTERNATE ITEM ZA2		\$	2,572,502.00	\$	3,244,102.00	\$	3,966,252.00
CONTRACT TOTALS ZA2		\$	3,198,977.00	\$	3,652,174.50	\$	4,503,534.00
ALTERNATE ITEM ZA1		\$	1,764,700.00	\$	2,008,285.00	\$	2,089,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS ZA1		\$	2,391,175.00	\$	2,416,357.50	\$	2,626,282.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	2,391,175.00	\$	2,416,357.50	\$	2,626,282.00